P \$200.00 0785641

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.	02/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retro Reflective Optics	
Street Address:	20 Depot Street	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07856410
Application Number:	08142545
Application Number:	07390819
Application Number:	60459340
Patent Number:	5293176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-233-1942 x-208

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl F. Ramey
Address Line 1: 111 Corning Road

Address Line 2: Ste 220

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUPP BAE RRO ABN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl F. Ramey	PATENT

501095656 REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0333

Total Attachments: 2

source=Supplemental.Assignment.of.Abandoned.Assets.BAE-RRO#page1.tif source=Supplemental.Assignment.of.Abandoned.Assets.BAE-RRO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 65 Spit Brook Rd., P.O. Box 868, Nashua, NH 03061-0868 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Retro Reflective Optics, 20 Depot Street, Peterborough, N.H. 03458 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

<u>Patent or</u> Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
07/856,410	us	03/23/1992	CDTE X-Ray Detector For Use At Room Temperature
		***************************************	Harris, Karl A.; Myers, II, Thomas H.; Yanka, Robert W.
08/142,545	US	10/22/1993	CDTE X-Ray Detector For Use At Room Temperature
		i	Harris, Karl A.; Myers, II, Thomas H.; Yanka, Robert W.
07/390,819	US	08/08/1989	Multiple Encoded Carrier Data Link
,			Paul A. Lux
60/459,340	US	04/01/2003	Method of design for theoretical null effect
			Willis, Chris L.
5,293,176 *	US	11/18/1991	Folded Cross Grid Dipole Antenna Element
			Paul G. Elliot

^{*} Expired for failure to pay the 2nd Maintenance Fee

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0335 Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 15 day of Feb. 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.

Bv. Christopher Russell

Name:

Vice President, Contracts

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 02/18/2010